G_EC_PL_INDUCRTCS_GIU35 (Rev 10)
GO TO Table of Contents
IMPORTANT
Induction Cookers manufactured  with RTCS
Technology will have FIVE DIGITS in the center
of the serial number. Example: BA06.00001.0505
Induction Cookers
RTCS Technology

REV PAGE# ITEM# NOTES DATE
7
Added “GI-” prefix to model designation.
DEC 8/11
Reorganized order of sections. Note different page numbers in previous revisions.
4 - 7 Added new pages for the new 3.5kW Counter Line Baby Hob models.
9, 11, 13, 15 3 The Base Assembly includes the Heat Sink Pad.
8, 10, 12, 14 14 Revised illustration for the Power Switch.
8-9, 10-11,
12-13, 14-15
12A,12B
13A,13B
Added photographs of the old and new overlays and knobs to clarify the design intent.
Added new overlay part# 66000002 and knob part# 39400004.
15A, 15B Added new LED indicator lamp 35624009 for newer units.
Included photographs for clarity.
25A, 25B
Added new Line Filter 39311603 for newer units. Note the serial# info given is different for each
model.
Included photographs of old and new Line Filters.
16-17,
18-19
2 Main control assembly also includes items 33, 34.
21A-21B Added new LED indicator lamp 35624009 for newer units.
29A-29B Added new Line Filter 39311603 for newer units. Note the serial# info given is different for each
model.
Modified illustrations for item 32. Added photographs for clarity.
19 9 Was page 17 in Rev 6. Changed item from sheet to sensor.
20-21
Revised illustrations for items 15, 32. Added photographs for clarity.
21A-21B Added new LED indicator lamp 35624009 for newer units.
29A-29B Added new Line Filter 39311603 for newer units. Note the serial# info given is different for each
model.
37 Removed item 37.
22-23 New pages for new model item# 99580016 240V, which is similar to the 208V 99580016 unit.
24-27 Were pages 18-21. Headers changed but contents unchanged.
8
4-15
24-27
32-33
49-50
All counter line units - added parts Air Deflector  (72261030) and Filter Frame (72142470) FEB 10/12
9
17, 19 3 Revised description: Should be “Coil #3.08”
APR 2/12
22, 23 New Model - 99580034 208V.
16 - 25 44 Added Control Asm Overlays (66000068, 66000067) for Install Line models.
25 Removed control asm with protection guards and related parts (p/n 94030050, 71000030,
60333302) from unit#99580018.
4 - 25 6 Added Heat Sink Pad/Paper (72291120) to all sections except Multi-Line Digital Control units.
27, 29 44 Removed metal grease filter frame part 72261022. Replaced by plastic parts.
20 - 23 45 Added pasta station filter BPP00033
26, 28 8 Revised Illustration. Item 1 doesn’t include item 8.
10
4-15 27
Foot complete assembly 95000120 replaced 71000006, 61421201.
jUL 26/12
26-29 46
4 - 7 7 Baby Hob - Added CU sensors p/n - 94040050 and service info.
9, 11 8
Added service info for CU sensors.
17, 19 9
30 1, 4 New photos.
++  Page#/Item# reference the specific page/item numbers in the corresponding Revision version only.